505643489 08/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5690295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR NAMES. ACCORDING TO REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF INVENTORSHIP FILED ON 8/28/19, TO ADD 3RD INVENTOR (SHAMS KHAN) previously recorded on Reel 048266 Frame 0063. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR NAMES SHOULD NOW INCLUDE 3RD INVENTOR (SHAMS KHAN), AS PER REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF INVENTORSHIP FILED ON 8/28/19

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. RONELL LEVATTE	12/19/2018
MR. RYAN SEAY	12/19/2018
MR. SHAMS KHAN	07/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COUNTIA, LLC
Street Address:	19046 BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD. SUITE 239
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33647

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16268655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)669-9851

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-669-9848

Email: patent@bordasiplaw.com ALBERT BORDAS, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** 5975 SUNSET DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 705

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT BORDAS
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Bordas/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=190208.CoverSheet.180280#page1.tif

source=Assignment180280#page1.tif

source=Assignment180280#page2.tif

source=190828CorrectiveAssignment180280#page1.tif

source=190828CorrectiveAssignment180280#page2.tif

source=190828RequestCorrectionInventorship180280#page1.tif

source=190828RequestCorrectionInventorship180280#page2.tif

source=190828.efilingAck36999542.180280#page1.tif

source=190828.efilingAck36999542.180280#page2.tif

source=190828.efilingAck36999542.180280#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5362093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. RONELL LEVATTE	12/19/2018
MR. RYAN SEAY	12/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COUNTIA, LLC
Street Address:	19046 BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD. SUITE 239
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33647

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16268655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)669-9851

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (305)669-9848

Email: patent@BORDASIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: ALBERT BORDAS, P.A.

Address Line 1: 5975 SUNSET DRIVE, SUITE 705

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT BORDAS
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Bordas/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment180280#page1.tif source=Assignment180280#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Ronell Levatte**, residing at 19046 Bruce B Downs Blvd. Suite 239, Tampa, Florida 33647 and **Ryan SEAY**, residing at 126 Charles Street, Unit 8, Cambridge, MA 02141, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in VALUE-TRANSFER PAYMENT SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed with the present assignment document; and

WHEREAS, Countia, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as the "Company", having a place of business at 19046 Bruce B Downs Blvd. Suite 239, Tampa, Florida 33647, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Ronell Levatte and Ryan SEAY, the "Inventors", have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Company", the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said "Company", as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said "Company", its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said "Company", or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said "Company", make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said "Company", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

INVENTORS

Dated: 12 | 15 | By: Ronell Jevaite

Dated: 12 | 15 | 4 By: Ronell SEAV

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronell LEVATTE, residing at 19046 Bruce B. Downs Blvd. #239, Tampa, Florida 33647, Ryan SEAY, residing at 126 Charles Street, Unit 8, Cambridge, MA 02141, and Shams KHAN residing at 2210 Ashley Oaks Circle, Suite 101, Wesley Chapel, Florida, 33544, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements for a VALUE-TRANSFER PAYMENT SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 6, 2019, Serial No. 16/268,655; and

WHEREAS, Countia, LLC, a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "**Company**", having a place of business at 19046 Bruce B Downs Blvd. Suite 239, Tampa, Florida 33647, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Ronell LEVATTE, Ryan SEAY, and Shams KHAN the "Inventors", have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Company", the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said "**Company**", as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said "**Company**", its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said "Company", or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said "Company", make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said "Company", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

INVENTORS

Dated:	8120/19	

By: Ronell LEVATTE

Dated: $\frac{7/3/19}{}$

By: ______ Ryan SEAY

Dated:

19/19

Shams KHAN

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Title: VALUE-TRANSFER PAYMENT SYSTEM

Application No. 16/268,655

Filed: **2/6/2019**

Applicant and Assignee: Countia, LLC

Inventors listed in the filed Application: Ronell LEVATTE & Ryan SEAY

Correct Applicants: Ronell LEVATTE & Ryan SEAY & Shams KHAN

Attorney's File No. 180280

Examiner: Shahid R. Merchant (SPE) - Group Art Unit: 3693

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office on **August 28, 2019**

FROM: ALBERT BORDAS, P.A.

5975 Sunset Drive, Unit 705

Miami, Florida 33143

Phone: 305-669-9848 ~ Fax: 305-669-9851

Email: albert@bordasiplaw.com

TO: US Patent and Trademark Office

Attn. Office of Patent Application Processing (OPAP).

Arlington, VA

Papers included: Request for Correction of Inventorship in a Nonprovisional Patent Application under 37 CFR 1.48 (a), Amended Application Data Sheet, Fee, Added Inventor (Shams KHAN) Declaration, Applicant/Assignee Statement, and Applicant/Assignee Statement.

Albert Bordas, Esq.	45,595
Name of person signing Certificate	Registration No., if applicable
/Albert Bordas/	
Signature	

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF INVENTORSHIP IN A NONPROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.48 (a)

Applicants hereby request the correction of inventorship under 37 CFR 1.48(a) for the above-referenced patent application as follows:

Inventors named in the application: Ronell LEVATTE & Ryan SEAY

Correct Inventors: Ronell LEVATTE & Ryan SEAY & Shams KHAN (Added)

The present Request for Correction of Inventorship is directed to a Nonprovisional patent application wherein the inventorship was established under § **1.41**. Accordingly, it includes the following required documents:

- (1) An amended application data sheet in accordance with § 1.76 that identifies each inventor by his or her legal name;
 - (2) The processing fee set forth in § 1.17(i);
 - (3) Declaration for added inventor (Shams KHAN); and
- (4) Statement, signed by Inventors (Ronell LEVATTE & Ryan SEAY) and Applicant/ Assignee (Countia, LLC), that the inventorship error occurred without any deceptive intention.

Applicant requests the correction of inventorship for the abovereferenced patent application.

Respectfully submitted,

Albert Bordas, P.A. 5975 Sunset Drive, Suite 607 Miami, Florida 33143 Tel. 305-669-9848 ~ Fax 305-669-9851 Email: albert@bordasiplaw.com

By: /Albert Bordas/
Albert Bordas, Esq.
Reg. No. 45,595

Electronic Acknowledgement Receipt				
EFS ID:	36999542			
Application Number:	16268655			
International Application Number:				
Confirmation Number:	3327			
Title of Invention:	VALUE-TRANSFER PAYMENT SYSTEM			
First Named Inventor/Applicant Name:				
Customer Number:	58110			
Filer:	Albert Bordas.			
Filer Authorized By:				
Attorney Docket Number:	180280			
Receipt Date:	28-AUG-2019			
Filing Date:	06-FEB-2019			
Time Stamp:	10:27:14			
Application Type:	Utility under 35 USC 111(a)			

Payment information:

Submitted with Payment	yes
Payment Type	CARD
Payment was successfully received in RAM	\$70
RAM confirmation Number	E20198RA27125638
Deposit Account	
Authorized User	

The Director of the USPTO is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any overpayment as follows:

PATENT

REEL: 050195 FRAME: 0344

File Listin	g:				
Document Number	Document Description	File Name	File Size(Bytes)/ Message Digest	Multi Part /.zip	Pages (if appl.)
1 Application Data Sheet to update/ correct info	CorrectedADS.pdf	81728	no	6	
		9bb3acf4a7638f8824b1e82e818355a83f01 b3e8			
Warnings:		-		·	
Information:					
			228576		
2 Application Data Sheet to update/ correct info	190828AmendedADS180280. PDF	0852102eaf8d5481e84f1303d3a6ce4aa461 1ea9	no	8	
Warnings:		•	<u>'</u>	•	
Information:					
			1785411	1	
3 Oath or Declaration filed	190828 Declaration Shams Khan 180280.pdf	575925d1a63ff179b9f312e8662065fdf37f7 499	no	1	
Warnings:		'	•		
Information:					
			68885		
Request under Rule 48 correcting inventorship	190828 Request Correction Inven torship 180280.pdf	7af4aabae131703d9d1de4719b94f44231b 0cbac	no	2	
Warnings:		•			
Information:					
			319460		
Request under Rule 48 correcting inventorship	190828Statement Applicant Assi gnee 180280.pdf	71050cc71ec97c0316362fe33b14ad9c6346 c6da	no	1	
Warnings:		•	•		
Information:					
		190828StatementRonellLevatte 180280.pdf	316386	no	1
6 Reque:	Request under Rule 48 correcting inventorship		0a103cbcf581d04fb3a6f6c3707cd248f82c8 3d4		
Warnings:					
Information:					

	Total Files Size (in bytes		3244414					
Information:								
Warnings:								
8 Fee Worksheet (SB06)	fee-info.pdf	Oaa3a0feefb6df931a1dd3ea17b4c734d691 4b2f	no	2				
		30116						
Information:								
Warnings:								
7 Request under Rule 48 correcting inventorship	190828StatementRyanSEAY180 280.pdf	29fe4ef1432e7d1a5c6e70355d9cf9c357aa 6154	no	1				
			413852					

This Acknowledgement Receipt evidences receipt on the noted date by the USPTO of the indicated documents, characterized by the applicant, and including page counts, where applicable. It serves as evidence of receipt similar to a Post Card, as described in MPEP 503.

New Applications Under 35 U.S.C. 111

RECORDED: 08/28/2019

If a new application is being filed and the application includes the necessary components for a filing date (see 37 CFR 1.53(b)-(d) and MPEP 506), a Filing Receipt (37 CFR 1.54) will be issued in due course and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the filing date of the application.

National Stage of an International Application under 35 U.S.C. 371

If a timely submission to enter the national stage of an international application is compliant with the conditions of 35 U.S.C. 371 and other applicable requirements a Form PCT/DO/EO/903 indicating acceptance of the application as a national stage submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 will be issued in addition to the Filing Receipt, in due course.

New International Application Filed with the USPTO as a Receiving Office

If a new international application is being filed and the international application includes the necessary components for an international filing date (see PCT Article 11 and MPEP 1810), a Notification of the International Application Number and of the International Filing Date (Form PCT/RO/105) will be issued in due course, subject to prescriptions concerning national security, and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the international filing date of the application.